THURLBY TRAFFIC RADAR RESULTS CHAPEL LANE NORTHBOUND OCTOBER/NOVEMBER 2025

Average
Location Survey Daily  Peak Time
Period Count AM
5/7 day

Typical week during 25.10.25 -21.11.25 period

Chapel Lane 25.10.25 280/ 11.00to

Northbound to 279 12.00
31.10.25

Half Term (Monday to Friday)

Chapel Lane 27.10.24 280 11.00 to

Northbound to 12.00
31.10.24

School Time (Monday to Friday)

Chapel Lane 17.11.25 321 08.00 to

Northbound to 09.00

21.11.25

Peak

Count AM

5/7 day

18/36

18

25

Peak Time
PM

17.00 to
18.00

17.00 to
18.00

15.00 to
16.00

During the o/a period 25.10.25 -21.11.25

Peak

Count PM

5/7 day

36/35

36

38

Average
Speed

mph

23.4
mph

23.5
mph

22.6
mph

Maximum
Speed mph

45mph
@ 23.05.00

45mph
@ 23.05.00

45mph
@ 18.40.00

45mph

% over
speed
limit

5/7 day

5.86/
5.80%

5.86%

4.02%

4.38/
4.18%

Average
speed above
limit
5/7 day

32.54/32.60
mph

32.54 mph

32.50 mph

32.46/
32.54
mph



