

## THURLBY TRAFFIC RADAR RESULTS CHAPEL LANE NORTHBOUND OCTOBER/NOVEMBER 2025

Location	Survey Period	Average			Peak Count AM 5/7 day	Peak Time PM	Peak Count PM 5/7 day	Average Speed mph	Maximum Speed mph	% over speed limit 5/7 day	Average speed above limit 5/7 day
		Daily Count 5/7 day	Peak Time AM	Peak 5/7 day							

Typical week during 25.10.25 -21.11.25 period

Chapel Lane	25.10.25	280/	11.00 to	18/36	17.00 to	36/35	23.4	45mph	5.86/	32.54/32.60
Northbound	to	279	12.00		18.00		mph	@ 23.05.00	5.80%	mph
	31.10.25									

Half Term (Monday to Friday)

Chapel Lane	27.10.24	280	11.00 to	18	17.00 to	36	23.5	45mph	5.86%	32.54 mph
Northbound	to		12.00		18.00		mph	@ 23.05.00		
	31.10.24									

School Time (Monday to Friday)

Chapel Lane	17.11.25	321	08.00 to	25	15.00 to	38	22.6	45mph	4.02%	32.50 mph
Northbound	to		09.00		16.00		mph	@ 18.40.00		
	21.11.25									

During the o/a period 25.10.25 -21.11.25	45mph	4.38/	32.46/
		4.18%	32.54
			mph